4088664785

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION: 703-306-5995		Docket No.: SEY-004	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	SONLY	O.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	. ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies)	
Kevin Beller	Name: Carter Duncan Corporation		
	Internal Address: <u>a C</u> á	alifornia Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🌇 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
💹 Assignment 🔙 Merger	Street Address: <u>5427 Hollister Avenue</u>		
🖳 Security Agreement 🔲 Change of Name			
☐ Other			
·	City: Santa Barbara	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93111</u>	
Execution Date: February 3, 2004	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🦝 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/764,322 Filed 01/22/04			
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 💹 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T-1-1 (++ /07 OED 0 44)	± 40.00	
Name: RONALD CRAIG FISH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: <u>,RONALD CRAIG FISH,</u>	IX Enclosed (Credit Card Authorizat Form Attached)		
A LAW CORPORATION	Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account	
	1111 1811		
	8. Deposit account numbe	er:	
Street Address: POST OFFICE BOX 820			
	06-0932	·	
City: LOS GATOS State: CA Zip: 95031	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	···	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
ILENE L.FISH	MCA Tisk	12/06/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and docum	ents: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

DOCKET NO. SEY-004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), <u>KEVIN BELLER</u>, a citizen of the <u>UNITED STATES</u> residing at <u>212 PRICE RANCH ROAD, LOS ALAMOS</u>, CALIFORNIA <u>93440</u>, U.S.A., has invented a(n) <u>HUM CANCELLING ELECTROMAGNETIC PICKUP FOR STRINGED MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS WITH TONAL CHARACTERISTICS OF SINGLE COIL PICKUPS</u> for which I (We) have executed application papers for a U.S. patent application thereon on _______; I (We) hereby authorize and request our attorney, Ronald Craig Fish of Ronald Craig Fish, a Law Corporation, P.O. Box 2258, Morgan Hill, California 95038 to insert here in parentheses (Application Number: ______, Filed ______, Filed ______, the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, CARTER DUNCAN CORPORATION, a CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, dba SEYMOUR DUNCAN PICKUPS (hereafter referred to as CARTER DUNCAN CORPORATION) having a place of business at 5427 HOLLISTER AVENUE, SANTA BARBARA, CA 93111-2345, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), KEVIN BELLER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said CARTER DUNCAN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuation applications thereof, not only for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I (We) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid sald assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said CARTER DUNCAN CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment. I (We) declare that we understand the content of the patent application which is the subject of this assignment. I (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AT Sanfa Barbara, CA, this 3 day of

Signature

PATENT REEL: 015429 FRAME: 0729

CA)	
Santa Barbara) ss)	

4088664785

On this 3 day of February, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared KEVIN BELLER, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal anta Bachara the day and year first above written.

LINDSAY CULLOM Commission #1402216 SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp.FEB. 24, 2007

> **PATENT** REEL: 015429 FRAME: 0730